(Rev. 6-93) PFC 05	-24-199	99 HEET	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Tab settings			<b>V V</b>	
	0101100	O _ned original	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MLO 3 26 Shih-Ping LEE, Ran-Jin LIN, Hsiu-Hoiang CHEN and Kuo-Kang LIU	-98 2.		eiving party(ies) nology Research nstitute	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: No. 1 Sec. 4, Chutung	95, Chung Hsing Rd., , Hsinchu,	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	Name	maiwan R O C		
□ Other		City:	_ State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: October 9, 1997		Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🙎 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		·		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	pplication, the	execution date of the app	lication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No. 08/958,338				
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6.	Total number of application	ns and patents involved:	
Name: Richard H. Tushin, Esq.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: WATSON COLE GRINDLE		□ Enclosed		
WATSON, P.L.L.C.		XX Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1400 K St., N.W.,	8.	Deposit account number:		
10th Floor		23-0575		
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 200	005- 2477	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)	
DO	NOT USE THIS	SPACE	cha 40	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	g information	is true and correct and an		
Richard H. Tushin	(TXX)		March 26, 1998	
Reg . No . 27, 29 Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3  Date				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, We, Shih-Ping Lee, Ran-Jin Lin,
Hsiu-Hoiang Chen , and Kuo-Kang Liu , of
No. 195, Chung Hsing Rd, Sec. 4, No. 195, Chung Hsing Rd, Sec. 4, Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. No. 195, Chung Hsing Rd, Sec. 4, No. 195, Chung Hsing Rd, Sec. 4, Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Chunung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
respectively, (see attached sheet for additional inventors) have made a certain new and useful
invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled
Non-Invasive Blood Glucose Meter
, and executed by us on, Serial No.08/958,338
; filed
AND, WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Research, Institute of
No. 195, Chung Hsing Rd, Sec. 4, Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the entire right,
title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United
States which may be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand,
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto
Industrial Technology Research Institute, its legal representatives,
successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth
in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and
foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;
We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of
the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Industrial Technology</u>
Research Institute, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the
sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered
thereby:

PATENT REEL: 9799 FRAME: 0112 We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of WATSON COLE STEVENS DAVIS, P.L.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

Oct 9. 1997	Slish ping Lee Inventor:
Date:	Inventor:
2 (tober 9, 117)  Date:	Nan-Jon Am
Date:	Inventor:
od 9- 1997	Wain-Waring Chen
Date:	Inventor:
oct 9, 1997	Kuo-Kang fur Inventor:
Date:	Inventor:
WITNESSES:	
(1)	(3)
Date:	
(2)	(4)
(2)	
Date:	Date:

**RECORDED: 03/26/1998**